
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 

 

Missouri Department of Transportation 
Patrick K. McKenna, Director 

1.888.ASK MODOT (275.6636) 

 

MoDOT 
105 West Capitol Avenue 

P.O. Box 270 

Jefferson City, Missouri 65102 

Our mission is to provide a world-class transportation system that is safe, 
innovative, reliable and dedicated to a prosperous Missouri. 

www.modot.org 

April 11, 2025, 2025 

 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

 

SUBJECT: WITHDRAWN CALL 

Contract I.D.: 250418_A01 

Job Number: JNW030 

Letting:  April 18, 2025 

 

 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

 

Contract I.D. 250418-A01 is withdrawn from the April 18, 2025, bid opening. 

 

Job JNW0030 Route Various CARROLL, CHARITON County. ADA improvements in Carroll and 

Chariton Counties, Cities include Hale, Norborne, Bosworth, Sumner, Mendon, Keytesville and Rothville, 

the total length of improvement being 2.928 miles. 

 

Job JNW0030 will be advertised in the May 16, 2025 letting. 

 

 

We are sorry for any inconvenience this may cause. 

 

 

Sincerely yours, 

 
Ryan Martin, P.E. 

Bidding and Contract Services Engineer 

 

kb 


